05-08-2001

	RE	co		U.S. Departn Patent and	nent of Commerce Trademark Office
		10	01706913	P/	TENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade					
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #			Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agreed Change of Nan Other:	ment	
Conveying Party(ies) Execution Date(s)					
 Eric VERSCHUEREN Joan VERMEERSCH 4. 5. Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached 			July 26, 2000 July 26, 2000		
Receiving Party					
Name Address	Agfa-Gevaert Septestraat 27				
	Mortsel City onal Names of Receivi	<u>Belgium</u> State/Cou ng Parties Attached		<u>B 2640</u> Zip Code	
Correspondent Name and Address					
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780			Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 207522		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: I					
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	ent Application Numb	oers		Patent Numbers	
09/736,821				<u> </u>	
			<u> </u>		
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
	ation number <i>only if</i> a l	J.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
			PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: ☐ Yes ☐ No					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Christopher T. Griffith, Reg. No. 33,392 Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
I Name of	G SON Signing	<u> </u>	grigation (#	<u>. υ</u>	ai6
70777041					

PATENT REEL: 011758 FRAME: 0441

WHEREAS WE, Eric Verschueren and Joan Vermeersch, respectively have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by us the 26th day of July 2000 for "Method of lithographic printing with a reusable substrate" filed on December 14, 2000 under Serial No.09/736,821, the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert the said serial number and filing date when ascertained;

AND WHEREAS, AGFA-GEVAERT, a naamloze vennootschap organised under the laws of Belgium, of Septestraat 27, B 2640 Mortsel, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained for said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, we do each of us hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said AGFA-GEVAERT, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions whether joint or sole disclosed in said application for Letters Patent and in and to any all divisional, continuation or reissue applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions and in and to all United States Patents that may be granted on the foregoing application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we do hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation or reissued Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing convenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives or assignor and assignee;

And we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said inventions to said AGFA-GEVAERT its legal representatives, successors or assigns as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and in the United States in and to the invention covered thereby.

Enic Verselweren Joan Vermeersch

Eric Verschueren

Date: 26 July , 2000

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 011758 FRAME: 0442